SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN
------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Stone Corporation		04/29/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O-N Minerals Company
Street Address:	1001 Lakeside Avenue, 15th Floor
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494266	GLOBAL STONE
Registration Number:	2563260	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127562388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Angel, Esq. (051511/0031)
Signature:	/sas for da/
Date:	05/26/2005

Total Attachments: 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0792

900025469

992.00

9\$ HO

source=oglebaynamechange2#page1.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page2.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page3.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page4.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page5.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page6.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page7.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page8.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page9.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page9.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page10.tif source=oglebaynamechange2#page11.tif



DATE: 04/29/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200511901706

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1034437

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

O-N MINERALS COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200511901706

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of April, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

APR-29-2005 08:35

CT CORPORATION CLEVELAND

216 621 4059 P.02/07



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
Requiree an additional fee of \$100 ***
PO Box 1028
Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

Amended (122-AMAP)	Amendment (125-AMDS)	(2) Domestic Non-Profit Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
Complete the general infon	metion in this section for the b	ox checked above.	(i) P3
Name of Corporation	Global Stone Corporat	ion	
Charter Number	1034437		
Name of Officer	Rochelle F. Walk		
Title	Secretary		<u> </u>
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	orporation, does hereby certify	/ that:	
☐ A meeting of the ☐	shareholders	was duly called and held on	
			/D-4-1
			(Date)
vote was cast which entitle	ed them to exercise	r proxy, based upon the quorum pr % as the voting power of th	esent, an affirmative ne corporation.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by	ed them to exercise		esent, an affirmative ne corporation.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by	ed them to exercise	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitle	esent, an affirmative ne corporation.
vote was cast which entitle If In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitle	esent, an affirmative ne corporation.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit box is checked.	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitle y as the articles of regulations or be	esent, an affirmative ne corporation. d to the notice of a sylaws permit.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro Clause applies if amended Resolved, that the following	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit box is checked.	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitle	esent, an affirmative ne corporation. d to the notice of a sylaws permit.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro Clause applies if amended Resolved, that the followin	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit box is checked.	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitled by as the articles of regulations or be contained by the articles of regulations are here.	esent, an affirmative ne corporation. d to the notice of a sylaws permit.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro Clause applies if amended Resolved, that the followin	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit box is checked.	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitled by as the articles of regulations or be contained by the articles of regulations are here.	esent, an affirmative ne corporation. d to the notice of a sylaws permit.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro Clause applies if amended Resolved, that the followin	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit box is checked.	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitled by as the articles of regulations or be contained by the articles of regulations are here.	esent, an affirmative ne corporation. d to the notice of a sylaws permit.
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by a meeting or such other pro Clause applies if amended Resolved, that the followin	ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majorit box is checked. ag amended articles of incorporation existing articles of incorporation	% as the voting power of the members who would be entitled by as the articles of regulations or be contained by the articles of regulations are here.	esent, an affirmative ne corporation. d to the notice of a sylaws permit.

Page 2

APR-29-2005 08:35 CT CORPORATION CLEVELAND

216 621 4059 P.03/07

FIRST: The name of the o	corporation is:	O-N Minerals Company		
SECOND; The place in the S	state of Ohio wher	re its principal office is located	is in the City of:	
	•			
(city, village or townsh	ip)		(county)	
THIRD: The purposes of t	he corporation ar	e as follows:		
<u> </u>	***************************************			
OURTH: The number of sh	ares which the co	orporation is authorized to have	e outstanding is:	
		not apply to box (2))		
REQUIRED	RX	Wall)	And	ii 18, 2005
Must be authenticated	Authorized Rej	Wally Presentative Rochelle F.		il 18, 2005 Date
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Rej	Walk) presentative Rochelle F.		
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized	Authorized Re	presentative Rochelle F.		
flust be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative	Authorized Rej			
viust be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative				Date
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative				Date
flust be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative	Authorized Rep	presentative		Date
viust be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative		presentative		Date Date
flust be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative	Authorized Rep	presentative		Date Date
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Rep	presentative		Date Date
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Rep	presentative presentative		Date Date
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Rep	presentative presentative		Date Date
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Rep	presentative presentative		Date Date
Must be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative (See Instructions)	Authorized Rep	presentative presentative	Walk	Date Date
Must be authenticated signed) by an authorized epresentative (See Instructions)	Authorized Rep	presentative	Walk	Date Date

Secretaria de la constitución de l

#1034437

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1, J. Kenneth Blackwell, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of ______ pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



WITNESS my hand and official real at Columbus, Ohio, this ______ day of

A.D. Dece

J. KENNETH BLACKWELL
Secretary of State

Ev: Cham

NOTICE: This is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 10, 2005

DANIEL ANGEL, ESQ. 919 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022 PTAS

900019487A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/10/2005

REEL/FRAME: 003027/0038 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

GLOBAL STONE CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 01/31/2005 CITIZENSHIP: OHIO ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SILVER POINT CAPITAL, L.P. TWO GREENWICH PLAZA, 1ST FLOOR GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830 CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76111512 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2494266 FILING DATE: 08/16/2000 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/2001

MARK: GLOBAL STONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

RightFax 2/10/05 7:49 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

003027/0038 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76111513 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2563260 FILING DATE: 08/16/2000 ISSUE DATE: 04/23/2002

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TD	۸		_	R A	ŧ۸	D	1	Α	SS	C	IN		Νľ	Т
1 K	м	. 1	-	IV	1 /4	. 1	n	м.	C	וכוו	VIV	1	IN	1

Electronic Version v1.1

02/10/2005

itylesheet Version v	1.1		900019467				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST						
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Global Stone Corpora	tion			01/31/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Silver Point Ca	apital, L	.P.				
Street Address:	Two Greenwid	h Plaza	a, 1st Floor				
City:	Greenwich						
State/Country:		CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06830						
Entity Type:	LIMITED PAR	TNERS	SHIP:				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2						
Property Type	Num	ber		Word Mark		10 00 0	
Registration Number:	2494266	3	GLOBAL STONE			9907076	
Registration Number:	2563260)				c	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			•		00 359	
Fax Number:	(212)593	-5955					
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		ē	
Phone:	2127562						
Email:	daniel.ar Daniel A	-					
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue						
Address Line 4:	New Yor	k, NEV	V YORK 10022				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Daniel Angel, Esq.				
Signature:			/sas for da/				
Date:			02/10/2005				
Total Attachments: 4							

RightFax 2/10/05 7:49 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

source=OGLEBAY1#page1.tif source=OGLEBAY1#page2.tif source=OGLEBAY1#page3.tif source=OGLEBAY1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0801



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 11, 2005

DANIEL ANGEL, ESQ. 919 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022 PTAS

5000200044

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/10/2005

REEL/FRAME: 015667/0825

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

GLOBAL STONE CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 01/31/2005

ASSIGNEE:

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC TWO GREENWICH PLAZA, 1ST FLOOR GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830

SERIAL NUMBER: 09377092 PATENT NUMBER: 6113387 FILING DATE: 08/19/1999 ISSUE DATE: 09/05/2000

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING KILN

ightFax 2/11/05 6:23 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

015667/0825 PAGE 2

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RightFax 2/11/05 6:23 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	PA	TENT	ASS	GNN	JENT
-------------------	----	------	-----	-----	-------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/10/2005 500020004

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		lama.	Execution Date		
Clahel Stane Corneration	I'	Name	01/31/2005		
Global Stone Corporation			01/01/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Silver Poi	t Finance	e, LLC			
Street Address: Two Gree	wich Pla	za, 1st Floor			
City: Greenwic					
State/Country: CONNEC	CUT				
Postal Code: 06830					
Property Type Patent Number:	6113	Number			
Patent Number:	<u> 6113</u>	367			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (212	593-595	5			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	562388				
	daniel.angel@srz.com				
•					
		W YORK 10022			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel Angel, Esq.			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/26/2005 REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0804